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1987 Senate Bill 372

Date of enactment: April 14, 1988
Date of publication: April 21, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 280

AN ACT to amend 29.598 (7) (b) 3; and to create 29.598 (7) (bm) of the statutes, relating to wildlife damage claim

payments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 29.598 (7) (b) 3 of the statutes is
amended to read:

29.598 (7) (b) 3. No person may receive any pay-
ment for the first $500 $250 of each claim for wildlife
damage.

SECTION 1m. 29.598 (7) (bm) of the statutes is
created to read:

29.598 (7) (bm) If the land where the wildlife dam-
age occurred is located in more than one participating
county and the person files a statement of claim with
more than one participating county, then the mone-
tary restriction under par. (b) 3 shall be prorated
between or among the participating counties based on
the amount of wildlife damage occurring in each
county.




